QOwoo~NOOOUITr,WNE

e e T Y S S S
N o oA W N R

WWWWWWNDNNDNNNNNNNRERE
GPRPWONPFPOOO~NOOUORRWNPEOOO®

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

225-42011
RESOLUTION: Authority to Execute 2010
Labor Agreement with
the Public Safety
Professional Dispatchers’
Association

TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors, that the
County Executive and the County Clerk be, and they hereby are, authorized to execute a
one-year Agreement on behalf of Winnebago County and the Public Safety Professional
Dispatchers’ Association, for the years 2010, effective January 1, 2010, which Agreement
will provide the following major changes from the previous Agreement:

1)  WAGES

0% across-the-board (atb) increase effective January 1, 2010

2) SICK LEAVE CONTROL INCENTIVE PROGRAM

The Sick Leave Incentive Program ends on Dec. 31, 2009 for all bargaining
unit employees.

Submitted by,

PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Committee Vote:
4-0

Vote Requirement for Passage: Majority of those present




o~NOOITh W N B

FISCAL NOTE: 2010
Estimated Wages...........cccecevvevveennn, $ 00

Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this

day of April, 2011.

Mark L. Harris



