2	225-42011						
3 4 5		RESOLUTION: Authority to Execute 201 Labor Agreement wit the Public Safet					
6 7		Professional Dispatchers Association					
8 9 10	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:						
11	BE IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors, that the						
12	County Executive and the County Clerk be, and they hereby are, authorized to execute a						
13	one-year Agreement on behalf of Winnebago County and the Public Safety Professiona						
14	Dispatchers' Association, for the years 2010, effective January 1, 2010, which Agreemen						
15	will provide the following major changes from the previous Agreement:						
16	·						
17	1)	WAGES					
18 19	,	0% across-the-board (atb) increase effective January 1, 2010					
20 21 22	2)	SICK LEAVE CONTROL INCENTIVE PROGRAM					
23 24		The Sick Leave Incentive Program ends on Dec. 31, 2009 for all bargaining unit employees.					
25 26		Submitted by,					
27 28 29 30 31 32		PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE					
34 35 36 37 38 39 40	Committee V 4-0 Vote Requir	Vote: ement for Passage: Majority of those present					

1				
2	FISCAL NOTE:		<u>2010</u>	
3	Estimated Wages	\$	00	
4 5 6 7	Approved by the Winnebago Count	у Ехе	cutive this _	day of April, 2011.
8	Ī	Mark I	L. Harris	